
grt6m-rfudr
ulFEL

GODAWARI  POWER a lspAT

REF: GPILINSE&BSE/2025/6097

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: BSE: 532734

Date:  14.11.2025

To'
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C/1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai-400051.

Scrip Code: GPIL

Dear Sirs/ Madam,

Sub.: Outcome of Board Meeting & Submission of Financial Results -30.09.2025

The Board of Directors of Godawari Power and lspat Limited ("the Company") at its Meeting
held today i.e. on  14th November, 2025O has considered and approved:

I.   The   Un-Audited   Financial   Results   for   the   Quarter   and   Half  Year   ended   30th
September,   2025.   Pursuant   to   Regulation   33   of   SEBI   (Listing   Obligation   and

Disclosure    Requirement)    Regulation   2015    (SEBI    Listing    Regulation).    We    are

enclosing herewith the  Un-Audited Standalone and  Consolidated Financial Results of
the Company duly approved by the Company along with the Limited Review Report
issued by the Statutory Auditors on the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results

of  the  Company  for  the  Quarter  and  Half  Year  ended  on  30th  September,   2025
collectively as Annexure-A.

2.    Allotment of 2,04,08,220  equity  warrants  on preferential  basis  at  a  price of Rs  245/-

per  warrant  convertible  into  equal  number  of equity  shares  to  specified  investors  on
private placement basis pursuant to the approval of Members of the Company in their
meeting  held  on  15th    October,  2025,  and  upon  receipt  of the  approval  of National

Stock Exchange of India Limited  OVSE) and BSE Limited  (BSE) for issue by way  of

preferential issue on  14th November, 2025 upon receipt of Rs.I,25,00,03,475/-, being
25%  of the  total  issue  price,  from  the  proposed  allottees.  The  remaining  75%  of the
consideration (conversion price) shall be payable by the warrant holders at the time of
conversion of the Warrants.

Oodawari Power & lspal
An  lso  9001 :2015,  ls014001 ;2015,  lso 45001 :2018, 50001 :2018 & 27001 :2022  corljfied company

CIN  L27106CT1999PLCO13756

kegistered  Office  and Works:  Plot  No.  428/2,  Phcise  1,  Industrial Area,  Siltoro,  Raipur -493111,  Chhcittisgorh,  India

P:  +91  7714082333,  F:  +91  7714082234

Corporale Address:  Hiro Arcade,  Near Old  Bus Stcind, Pandri, Raipur - 492004, Chhattisgcirh,  lndici
P:  +91  7714082000,  F:  +?1  7714057601
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The details of the allottees are as follows:

Sl.No. Name of proposed Allottee Category No. of WarrantsAllotted

I Mrs. Sarita Devi Agrawal Promoter Group 41,63,300

2 Mr. Dinesh Agrawal Promoter 12,24,500

3 Mr. Kumar Agrawal Promoter Group 22,04,200

4 Hanuman Prasad Agrawal (HUF) Promoter Group 22,04,200

5 Mrs. Meena Gupta Non-Promoter 4,08,150

6 Shree Nakoda Pipe Impex Private Limited Non-Promoter 20,40,770

7 Meridien Realtech Private Limited Non-Promoter 81,63,100

Total 2,04,08'220

Each Equity  Warrant is convertible by the warrant holder, on or before the expiry of
18  months  from  the  date  of allotment  on  payment of balance  amount,  into  one  fully

paid-up equity share of the Company having a face value of Re.  1/-each at a premium
of Rs. 244/-per share.   The said equity shares will be ranking pari passu in all respects
with the existing equity shares of the Company.

The details  in  respect of the above Preferential  Allotment, as  required to be  disclosed

under Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations,  is set out below at Annexure-B.

3.    Approved  the  proposal  for  making  investments  in  Godawari  New  Energy  Private
Limited ( GNEPL),  A  Wholly Owned  Subsidiary Company upto  Rs.  300 Crores from

time  to  time  in  or  more  tranches  including  existing  investments  in  Equity  Shares  of

GNEPL  and proposed  Right  Issue  Offer by  GNEPL for subscription of 12,49,50,000

(Twelve   Crores   Forty   Nine   Lacs   Fifty   Thousand   Only)   0.1%   Non-Cumulative
Participating  Optionally  Convertible  Redeemable  Preference  ("NCPOCRPS")  Shares

of  face   value   of  Rs.10/-   each   (Rupees   Ten   Only)   each   at   par   aggregating   to
Rs.]24,95,00,000  (One Hundred Twenty-Four Crores Ninety  Five  Lacs  only)  for the

purpose  capex  and  working  capital  requirements  for  Setting  Up  of  Battery  Energy
Storage System Plant by GNEPL.

The  details  in  respect  of the  above  investment  as  required  to  be  disclosed  under
Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, are set out below at Annexure-C.

Godawari Power & lspat Limited
ck~  ~ny                                   An  lso  9001:2015,  ls014001:2015,  ls0  45001:2018,  50001:2018  &  27001:2022  cortifiod  company

CIN  L27106CTl 999PLCO13756

Registered Office and works:  Plot No. 428/2,  Phase  1,  Industrial Area,  Siltc.rci,  Raipur -493111, Chhattisgarh, India
P:  +91  771  4082333,  F:  +91  771  4082234

Corporate Address: Hira Arcade,  Near Old  Bus Stand, Pandri,  Raipur - 492004, Chhattisgarh,  lndio
P:  +91   771  4082000,  F:  +91   771  4057601
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4.    The  setting  up  of 250  MWp  Solar  Power  Plant  at  Raigarh,  Chhattisgarh  to  meet  the

power requirement of upcoming Cold Rolling Mill project   and  in existing steel plant
at  Siltara  to  replace  high  cost  thermal/grid  power.  The  project  is  expected  to  be
commissioned by March, 2027.

The  details  in  respect  of the  above  Power  Plant  as  required  to  be  disclosed  under
Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, are set out below at Annexure-D.

The meeting commenced at 01 :00 P.M. and concluded at 03:40 PM.

Thanking you,
Yours faithfully,

For, Godawari Power and lspat Limited-fu€`-.
Y.C. Rao
Company Secretary

Godawari Power & lspal Limited
„~                                  An lso?OO1 :2015,  ls014001 :2015,  ls0 45001 :2018,  50001 :2018 & 27001.2022  certified company

CIN  L27106CT1999PLC013756

negistered  Office and Works:  Plot  No.  428/2,  Phase  1,  lndustricil Area,  Siltcira,  Raipur -493111,  Chhattisgarh,  India

P:  +91  771  4082333,  F:  +91  771  4082234

Corporate Address:  Hira Arcade,  Near Old  Bus Stand,  Pandri,  Roipur -492004, Chhcittisgcirh,  lndio
P:  +91   7714082000,  F:  +91   7714057601

www.godciwaripowerispat.com,  www.hiragroup.com
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STATEMENT 0F STANDALONE  UNAUDITED RESULTS  FOR THE QUARTER &  HALF YEAR  ENDED  30TH  SEPTEMBER'  2025

Sr.No.
Particulars

STANDALONE

3  Months Ended 6 Months Ended Year Ended

30.09.2025 30.06.2025 30.09.2024 30.09.2025 30.09.Z024 31.03.2025

Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited Unaudited unaudited Audited

1 Income
1,142.57 1,133.93 1,096.31 2,276.50 2,290.39 4,661.24Revenue from operations

Other Income 115.02 24.36 24.43 139.38 S2.01 101  65

Total Income 1,257.59 1,158.29 1,120.74 Z,415.88 2,342.40 4,762.89

2 Expenses
593.41 622.83(73.47) 555  2038.52 1,216.24 1,181.27(30.41) 2,488  27a ) Cost of Materials Consumed

b ) Purchase of stock-in-trade 6.06 6.06 954

(c  ) Changes  in  inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress 5.85 (67.62) (42  17)
an d stock-in-trade
d ) Employees benefit expenses 74.03 73.43 65.87 147.46 128.52 264.73

e  )  Finance cost 9.9S 13.20 10.7S 23.15
`. `. i T 4663

f ) Depreciation and amortisation expenses 36.47 39.08 34.93 75.55 68.84 13717

g ) Other expenses 218.86 212.91 2:fy6.J7 431.77 389.87 822.97

Total Expenses 944.63 887.98 912.04 1,832.61 1,760.86 3,727.14

3 Profit/(loss) from ordinary activities before exceptlonal Items 312.96 270.31 208.70 583.27 S81.54 1,035.75

& tax   (  1 - 2 )

4 Profit/lLoss`  from ordinarv actlvltles before tax  I 3 + 4 I 312.96 270.31 ZO8.70 583.27 581.54 1,035.75

5 Tax expense
Current Tax 53.21 66.23 49.33 119.44 14161 238 56

Deferred Tax 11.35 3.58 4.81 14.93 10.53 2755

6 Profit/llossl foi. the period (5 . 61 248.40 ZOO.50 154.56 448.90 429.40 769.64

7 Other comDrehensive income/(exDensesl net of tax (0.66 (0.67 (1.17 (1.33 (2.35 (267

8 Total Comprehensive Income net of tax (7 + 81 247.74 199.83 153.39 447.57 427.05 766.97

9 Paid-uD  Eouitv share capital  (Face Value of Rs.1/-each) 64.71 64.68 64.65 64.71 64.6S 64.6S

10 Reserve excludinE  Revaluatlon  reserve 4,591.71

11 i)  Earnings  Per Share of Rs.1/-each  (not  annualjsed)
384 3.10 2.39 6.94 6.64 11,91(a)  Basic

(b)  Dill,ted 3.82 3.08 2.37 6.90 6.59 1182

NOTES  :

1      The  Financial  Results  of the  company for the  quarter  &  half year ended  30th  September,  2025  have  been  reviewed  by  the  Audit  Committee  and  approved  by

the  Board of Directors at their respective  meetings held  on  14th  November'25 and the  Limited  Review of the  same  has  been carried  out by the Auditors,

2      These  results  have  been  prepared  in  accordance  with  the  Companies  (Indian  Accounting  Standards)  Rules,  2015  (lnd  AS)  prescribed  under  Section  133  of the

Companies Act,  2013 and other recognized accounting practices and  policies,  to the extent applicable.

3      The company is in the  business of manufacturing of Steel  products and  hence  has only one  reportable  operating  segment as  per  lnd AS  108 -Operating

Segment. Therefore the segment wise  reporting  is not required.

4      0therincome includes Rs.94.03 crores dividend  received fromJointventure & Associates companies during the  quarter.

5      Consequent upon approval of Members of the Company, the  National  Stock Exchange  of India  Limited  (NSE)  and  8SE  Limited  (BSE),  the  Board  of Director of the

Company   in  the   meeting   held   on   14.11.2025,   has  allotted   2,04,08,220   Equity   Warrants   of  Rs   245/-each   by  way  of  preferential   allotment   on   a   private

placement basis on  14.11.2025  upon  receipt of Its.1,25,00,03,475/-,  being  25% of the  total  Issue  price,  frc)in the  respective  allottees.  The  remaining  75%  of the

consideration  (conversion  price)  shall  be  payable  by  the  holders  at  the  time  of  conversion  of  the  Warrants  wlthin   18  months  from  the  date  of  allotment  of

warrants.  Each Warrant ls convertible  by the  holder, on  or before the expiry of 18 months from  the date  of allotment,  Into one  fully  paid-up  equity share  of the

Company having a face value of Re.1/-each  at a  premium  of Rs.  244/-per share.

The  previous year/period  have  been  regrouped/rearranged wherever found  necessary.

The above  results are also available on

Place:  Raipur

Date: 14.11.Z025

rd,- An lso 9001 :2015,  lso  14001 :2015,  lso

bseindia.com  and  www.nseindia.com.

Forand°#:,::::dA:;rD:rae,Ct°rs

Wholetime  Director

50001.2018& 27001.2o22  certified  compeny              `-drxp"x~
CIN  L27106CT1 ???PLCO13756

Registered Onice and Wol.ks:  Plot No. 428/2,  Phase  1,  Industrial Ar®o, Siltoro,  Raipur -4931 I I, Chhattisgarh,  lndici

P:  +91  771  4082333, F:  +91  771  4082234

Corp®role Address:  Hira Arcade,  Near Old  Bus Stand,  Pandri,  Raipur -492004, Chhottisgarh, India
P:  +917714082000,  F:  +91  7714057601

\^/ww.godawaripowerispc]t.com,\^/ww.hiragroup.com



Cash Flow from operating activltlo8
Profit/(loss)  before tax and exceptional items
Non{ash adiustment to reconcile profit before tax to net cash flows

Depreciation/amor(Ization
Loss/(profit) on sale of property.  plant and equipment
Fair valLle of financial assets through  profit & loss

Corporate guarantee commlssion
Dividend received
Interest on investments
Losst(profit) on dlsposal of investments
Share based payment
Provislon/Allowances for credlt loss on clebtors

Interest Expenses
Interest Income

Exceptional  items
OPERATING  PROFIT BEFORE WORKING  CAPITAL CHANGES
Movements in working capltal  :

Increase/(decrease)  in trade payables
Increase/(decr©aso)  in  other financial  IIabilities

Increase/(decrease)  in other current liabilltles a provlsions

Decrease/(Increase) Ln trade recelvables
Decrease/(Increase) in inventories
Decrease/(increase) in other current financial assets
Decrease/(increase)  In other cun.ent assets

In other non<urrent financial  assetsDecrease/(Increase)

58327                                 58154

75  55                                6884
8  27                                       (0.20)

(0.37)                                       (0.34)

(0  57)                                    (0.77)
(94  03)

(5.05)                                      (4  96)
0.04

611                                            934

040                                  006
2315                                    2277

(39  33)                                 (45  60)

557.40                                630.72

(124  64)

(2  01)

(4  37)
4t89

(46.76)
19.95

(52  02)
201

(242  78)
2610
1088

1 34 . 64

61.80

0.67
250

39146                                  62114

277  48                                 520.81

Casr` generated from/(u8od  ln  ) operations
Direct taxes paid (nat of refunds)
Not Ca§li flow from/(used  ln) a
Cash flows from  lnvoating actlvitio8
Purchase Of property,  plant and equipmem,  iricluding  intangib!e asse(s and  CWIP
Payment for nght of use assets
Proceds from sale Of property.  plant and  equipment

(lncrease)/Decrease in non-current investments
Proceeds from  buy back Of nan-current investment

(Increase)/decrease in loans
Investments in bank depos!ts (having onginal matunty of more than three months)

Dividend recelved
lntorest received
Corporate guarantee commisslon
Not cash flow from/(used  in)  investing  activities
Cash flowg lrom financing activities
Proceeds from issue Of share capltal Including  premlum

Buy back of shares Including tax thereon

(Ftepayment)/Proceeds of short-term borrowings (not)
Dividends paid on equity shares
Finance Cost
Not cash flow from/(used  ln) financlng activitio9
NET  INCREASE/(DECF`EASE)  lN  CASH  &  CASH  EQUIVALENTS  (A+B+C)

Cash and Cash  E ulvalents at the beglnnin of the year

(163  49)

(2.34)
0,77

(18  90)
7.33

(18.02)
41102

(37175)

(83.62)

(22.95)                                304.66
327  62                                 118,88

Casli and Casli Equlvalonts at the end oar                                                                                                               304 67

Compononta Of cash and cash oqilivalonts
Cash in hand
Deposlts wl`h bank onglnal  maturlty of less than  3  months

Deposlts wlth banks- on cilrrent account
Wlth banks- on cash credit and  OD facillt debit balance)

004                                     013
277  77                                 38152

22.17                                       4189

469
304 67                              423  54.



z=-rm
T6 dy © rfu dr

HIFEL
GODAWARI  POWER & lspAT

(  Rs.  In  Crores)

STATEMENT 0F  CONSOLIDATED  UNAUDITED  RESULTS  FOR THE  QUARTER  &  HALF  YEAR  ENDED  30TH  SEPTEMBER'  2025

Sl..No.
Particulars

CONSollDATED

3  MONTHS  ENDED 6  MONTHS  ENDED YEAR  ENDED

30.09.20Z5 30.06.ZOZ5 30.09.2024 30.09.2025 30.09.20Z4 31.03.Z025

Unaudited unaudited Unaudited Unaudited unaudited Audited

1 Income
1,307.68 1,323.25 1,267.57 2,630.93 2,610.05 5,375.73

Revenue from operations

Other Income 19.48 22.45 22.81 41.93 52.752,662.80 95985,471.71

Total Income 1,3Z7.16 1,345.70 1,290.38 2,672.86

2 Expenses
706.58 750.52(7293) 674.4442,23 1,457.10 1,423.08(44.57) 2,980.43

(a) Cost of Materials Consumed

(b)  Purchase of Traded Goods 6.06 6.06 15,88

(c) Changesin  inventoriesoffinished goods, work-in-         progress 5.42 (67.51) (25.99)

and traded goods
82.71 81.30 72.66 164.01 141.75 293.87

(cl)  Employees benefit expenses

(e)  Finance  cost 11.24 15.25 13.52 26.49 27.71 55.39

(f)  Depreciation and  amortisation expenses 41.31 43.87 39.46 85.18 77,72 155.19

(g) Other expenses 246.77 240.28 231.62 487.05 435.54 917.834,392.60

Total  Expenses 1,100.10 1,058.28 1,073.93 Z,158.38 Z,061.Z3

3 Share of Profit/(loss) of Associates and  joint ventures 3.49 3.11 0.63 6.60 2.83 12.Z1

4 Profit/(Loss) from ordlnary activltles before exceptional Items & 230.55 290.53 Z17.08 5Z1.08 604.40 1,091.320.701,092.02

tax  I  i - 2 + 3)

5 Exceptional  items 0.70 0.70605.10

6 Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activltles before tax ( 4 + 5 )Taxexpense Z30.55 290.53 217.78 521.08

7
Current Tax 53.72 66.62 4937 120.34 141.6517.17 238  824022812.98

Deferred Tax 15,18 7.50 9.02 22.68

8 Net Profit/(loss)from ordlnary activltles after tax ( 6 -7 ) 161.65 Z16.41 159.39 378.06 446.28

9 Other comprehensive income/(exi)enses) for the year,  net of tax 8.54 1.28 (5.59) 9.82 0.82 (5,01)

10 Total Comprehenslve income/(loss) Net of Tax ( 8+9 ) 170.19 217.69 153.80 387.88 447.10 807.97

11 Profit/(loss) fiom continuing operat]ons for the perlodattrlbutableto:

811.67a) owner of the company 161.44 215.96 159.12 377.40 445.63

b)  Non  Controlling  Interest 0.20 0.45 0.2S 0.65 0.63 131

12 Other comprehensive income/(exDenses} attri buta ble to
a) Owner of the Company 406 055 (4.28) 4.61 (4.62) (7  00)

b)  Non Controlling Interest 4.48 0.73 (1,31 5.21 5.44 199

13 Total comi}rehenslve Income/(Loss) attrlbutable to

a) Owner of the Company 165.49 216.52 154.84 382.01 441.01 804.67

b)  Nan Controlling Interest 4.68 1.18 (106) 5.86 6.07 3.30

14 Paid-up equity share capital  (Face value of Rs.1/-each) 61.35 6131 61.29 61.35 61.29 61.29

15 Reserve excluding Revaluation  reserve
4,844.70

16 Earnings Per Share of Its.1/-each  (not annualised)
2.63 3.52 2.60 6.15 7.27 1324

(a)  Basic

(b)  Diluted
2.61 3.50 2.S8 6.11 7.22 13.14

Godowari Power & lspal Limi.ed
An  ISO  9001 ;2015,  ISO  14001 :2015,  ISO  45001 :2018,  50001 :2018  &  27001 :2022  cerlified  company

CIN  L27106CT19.9PLCO13756

Registered  Owice and Works:  Plot No.  428/2,  Phase  1,  Industrial Areci,  Siltoro,  Roipur -493111,  Chhottisgarh,  India

P:  +91   771  4082333,  F:  +91   771  4082234

Corporate Address:  Hire Arccide,  Near Old Bus Stand, Pondri, Raipur - 492004, Chhcittisgclrh,  India
P:  +91   7714082000,  F:  +91   7714057601

www.godowaripowerispat.com, www.hirc]group.com
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NOTES  :

1      The  Financial  Results  of the  company for the  quarter  &  half year ended  30th  September,  2025  have  been  reviewed  by the  Audit  Committee  and

approved  by  the  Board  of  Directors  at  their  respective  meetings  held  on  14th  November,2025  and  the  Limited  Review  of  the  same  has  been

carried out by the Auditors.
2       These  results  have  been  prepared  in  accordance  with  the  Compar`ies  (Indian  Accounting  Standards)  Rules,  2015  (lnd  AS)  prescribed  under  Sect-ton

133  of the  Companies  Act,  2013  and  other  recognized  accounting  practices  and  policies to  the  extent  applicable.  The  above  results  are  prepared

after consolidating  results  of all  subsidiaries  (Hira  Ferro  Alloys  Limited,  Alok  Ferro  Alloys  Limited,  Godawari  Energy  Limited,  Godawari  New  Energy

Limited   and   Godawari   Education   and   Research   Foundation),   joint  ventures   and   associate   companies   (Ardent   Steel   Private   Limited,   Jammu

Pigments limited,  Raipur Infrastructure  Company Limited,  Chhattisgarh  Captive  Coal  Mining  Private  Limited  and  Chhattisgarh  lspat  Bhumi  Limited).

3       Consequent  upon  approval  of  Members  of the  Company,  the  National  Stock  Exchange  of  India  Limited  (NSE)  and  BSE  Limited  (BSE),  the  Board  of

Director of the  Company  in  the  meeting  held  on  14.11.2025,  has  allotted  2,04,08,220  Equity  Warrants  of  Rs  245/-each  by  way  of  preferential

allotment on a  private  placement basis on  14.11.2025 upon  receipt of  Rs.1,25,00,03,475/-,  being 25% of the total  issue  price, from the  respective

allottees.  The  remaining  759/o  of  the  consideration  (conversion  price)  shall  be  payable  by  the  holders  at  the  time  of  conversion  of  the  Warrants

w`ithin  18  months from  the  date  of allotment  of warrants.  Each  Warrant  is  convertible  by the  holder,  on  or  before  the  expiry  of  18  months from

the date of allotment, into one fully paid-up equity share of the Company having a face value of Re.1/-each  at a  premium  of Rs.  244/-per share.

4      The previous year/period have  been regrouped/rearranged wherever found  necessary.

5      The above results are also available on www.godawaripowerispat.com, www.bseindia.com and www.nsemdia.com.
I:or and on  behalf of Board of Directors

Place: Ralpur

Date:  14.11-2025

Abhishek Agarwal

Wholetime Director

Godowari Power & lspat Limited
An  lso 9001 :2015,  lso  14001.2015,  lso 45001 :2018, 50001 :2018 & 27001 :2022  ceh;fled company

CIN  L27106CT1999PLCO13756

Regislered  Office and Works:  Plot No.  428/2,  Phase  1,  Industrial Area,  Siltcirci,  Raipur -493111,  Chhottisgorh,  India

P:  +91   771  4082333,  F:  +91   771  4082234

C®rporale Address:  Hira Arcade,  Necir Old Bus Stand,  Pandri,  Roipur -492004, Chhcittisgarh,  India

P:  +P17714082000,  F:  +917714057601

ww\^/.godawaripowerispot.com,www.hiragroup.com



(  Rs.  in

Cash Flow from oporatlng activities
Profit/(loss)  before tax
Non<ash ad|ustment to reconcile profit before tax to net cash flows

Depreciation/amortization
Loss/(profit) on sale Of property.  plant and equipment

lntorest on Investments
Fair value of financial asscts through  profit and  loss

Share based peyment
Provision/AIIowances for credlt loss on debtors

Interest Expenses
Interest Income
Exceptfonal items
OPERATING  PROFIT BEFORE WORKING CAPITAL CHANGES
Movomonts in working capital  '

I ncrease/(decrease) in trade payables
Increase/(decrease) in other financial  Iiabilities
Increase/(decrease) in a(her current liabllities & provlslons

Decrease/(Increase)  in trade receivables
Deerease/(increase)  In inventories
Decrease/(increase) in other current financial assets
Decrease/(increase) in other noncurrent financial assets
Decrease/(Increase) in other current assets
Decrease/(increase

514  48

8518

8.27

(0.09)

(0.37)
611

0.68
26.49

(4121)

602.26

77J2
(0.20)

(0.34)
934
006

27.71

(46.92)

599 54

(155  06)
485

(11   72)

3288
6937
(9  55)
2.14

(18  86)
0.04

668.93

(239 40)
3230
2428

123.26

52.21

0.69
11.10

(12  53)
014

Cash goneratod from/(used ln ) operations
Direct taxes paid  (net Of refunds)

513.63
1 13,40

Not Cash flow from/(used in activitio9                                                                    A 400.23                                       563.65

Cash flows from  lnvo8tlng activities
Purchase of property,  plant and equipment,  includlng  lntanglble assets and  CWIP
Payment for right of use assets
Proceeds from sale of property.  plant and equipment

(Increase)/decrease in non-current other investments
Decrease/(Increase)  in  loans
Proceeds/(Investment) from/in bank depo§Its (having onginal  matunty of more

than three months)
Dividend received from associa(es & Jolnt Ventures
Interest received
Not cash flow from/(used  in) lnvo8ting activitlos
Cash flows from flnancing actMtio8
Proceeds from  Issue of share capLtal includlng  premium

Buy back of shares including tax thereon
Proceeds/(Repayment) of long-term borrowings
Proceeds/(Repayment) of short-torn ban.owings
Divldends paid on equlty shares
Interest paid
Not cash flow from/(u8od  in) financing  activities
Net Increase/(Decrease)  In Cash & Cash  Equivalents  (A+B+C)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the be of the year

(313.85)

(9  56)
717

(8919)

71.64

94.03
41  '21

746

1.28

( 123,14)

(63.60)

(374  74)
1.26

(19-18)

(27.68)

(148)                                         304  20
329.04                                           119.48

Ca8li and  Cash E ulvalont8 at the end of the oar                                                                                                      327.56

Components of cash and caoh equlvalont8
Cash ln  hand
Stamp in  hand
Balances wlth I)anks:

On current accounts
On cash credivoD accounts

Inal  maturity of less  than  3  monthsDeposits with  ori
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Sl..NO.
Particulars

STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED
INDIA       I

30.09.2025 31.03.2025 30.09.2025 31.03.2025

un@udited Audited unaudlted Aud'ted

A Assets

2,204.46 2,216.54 2.641.75 2,644 295619.38.084900,427292.37.80

IZ Nan {urrent assets

(a)  Property,  Plant and  Equipment

(b) Capital work-ln-progress 525.45 331.95 6S2  14 4Z9

(c)  Right of use Assets 19.8748167 7.195207 1987 7

(d)  Goodwill  on  Consolidation 2638 26

(e)  Other lntangible assets 4868 S2

(f) Intangible assets under Constructlon 0.92946.73 2.49912.85 092 2

(g)  Investments ln associates and joint ventures 382  6914.53 45714

(h)  Financial  assets

(i)  lnve5tments

(11)   Loans 196.00 118.72 196.00 118

(iii)  Other financial  assets 1527 7280 2417 79

(I)  Nan current tax assets 0.35 0.3S 0.35 0
(i) Other nan current assets 5019 46.83 6382 57

Sub Total - Nan Current Assets 4,007.91 3,761.79 4,071.30 3,890.22

Currentrassets
74109 694  33 862  45 931 •8234.04.2992.82,49.29(a)  I nventories

(b)  Financial  assets

43.99 86.29 9878 132(I) Trade Reclevab!es

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents 304  67 327  62 327.56 329

(iii)  Bank  balances  other than  (iii)  above 344.07 354.85 349.12 365

(iv)  Loans 108.07 163.25 180  84 168

(vi Other financial assets S80296.77 2070244.75 1045 0

(c) Current tax assets (net) 0,67 1

(d) Other current assets 356.15 337

Sub Total -Current Assets i,844.46 1,891.79 2,186.OZ 2,267.01

Total Assets 5.852.37 5,653.58 6,257.32 6,157.23

B EQurrv AND ilABiLITiEs

64.71 64.65 61'35 61 2970,11

123 EQunrv

(a) Equity share capital

(b)  Other equity 4,98S  84 4,59171 5,169 81 4,844

(c)  Non Controlllng/Mino rity Interest 38.20 31

Sub Total -Equity 5,050.55 4,656.36 5,Z69.36 4,937.10

LIABILITIES

3.Z5 0,Z1

489 3 .61212202

Nan-current llal)ll.itles

(a)  Financial  liabilities

(i)  Borrowings

(b)  Lease  liabilities 32S 0
(c)  Provisions 9.70 8`79 1324 12

(d)  Deferred  tax  liabilities  (Net) 235  31 Z20 83 294  07 266

Sul) Total -Non Cu"ant uabilities Z48.26 2Z9.83 315.4S 28Z .06

Current  llal)llltles

158.82 259.27 183  55 304 98.026628.0695.9715

(a)  Financial  Liabilities

(1)  Borrowlngs

(li)  Lease  liabiljties 0.27 0.02 0.27 0
(iii)  Trade  Payables

-total  outstandlng dues ot micro
276 007 6.48 0

enterprlses and small enterprlses
-total outstanding dues of credltors other than

Z36  05 363.38 298  41 459
micro enterprlses and small enterprises

(iv)   OtherfinancLal  liabllities 77.16 68.12 93.89 78

(b)  Otl`er current  liabillties 31.92 34.77 42.71 52

(c)  Provisions 2696 2761 2735 27

(d)  Current tax  liabilities  (net) 19.62 14.15 19'85 14

Sub Total -Current Liabilitie5 S53.56 161.39 672.51 938 .07
I.otal  Equity and liat)ilities 5,85Z.37 5,653.58 6,257.32 6.157 .Z3

Place: Ralpur

Date:  14.11.2025

/~^rygiv>r~/ysgivjff/a

Godowori Power
pr~~ut-                             An  lso 9001:2015,  ls014001:2015,  ls0 45001:20

kegislered Office and Works: Plot No. 428/2, Phase I, lndu
P:  +91   771  4082333,  F:  +9

:2022  cortifiod  company                             -ftyfu\

ra,  Raipur -493111,  Chhattisgorh,  India

Corporate Address: Hira Arcclde,  Near Old  Bus Stand, Pondri, Roipur - 492004, Chhattisgcirh,  India
P:  +91   7714082000,  F:  +91   7714057601

www.godowclripowerispat.com,  w\^rw.hiragroup.com



Singfii e@ Co. 
Chartered Accountants 

JDS Chambers, 1st Floor, 
6, Central Avenue, Choube Colony, 
Raipur - 492 001, Chhattisgarh (India) 
T+91(771) 4912255 
E raipur@singhico.com 
www.singhico.com 

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 
GODAWARI POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED 

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of standalone unaudited financial results 
('the Statement') of Godawari Power & Ispat Limited ('the Company') for the quarter ended 
30th September, 2025 and the year to date results for the period 1 April 2025 to 30 
September, 2025, being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 
33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as 
amended), including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time. 

This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved 
by the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting 
('Ind AS 34'), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), SEBI Circular 
CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th July, 2016, (herein after referred to as 'the SEBI Circular'), 
and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a 
conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 
Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 
Independent Auditor of the Entity'', issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A 
review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons 
responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review 
procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with the 
Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Act, and consequently, does not 
enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be 
identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to 
believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34, prescribed under section 133 of the Act, the 
SEBI Circular, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the 
information required to be disclosed in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), 
including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

For Singfi ct Co. M &  
(CAI Firm Regn.302049£) /S 
Cs!Acy" l 

r1 
Sanjay Kumar Dewangan 
Partner 
Membership number: 409524 

UDIN: 25409524BM.JDPF4023 

Place: Raipur 
Date: 14 .11 .2025 

Offices: Kolkata, Mumbai, Delhi, Chennai, Bangalore, Ahmedabad & Raipur 



Singfii et Co. 
Chartered Accountants 

TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF 

GODAWARI POWER AND ISPAT LIMITED 

JDS Chambers, 1st Floor, 
6, Central Avenue, Choube Colony, 
Raipur - 492 001, Chhattisgarh (India) 
T+91(771) 4912255 
E raipur@singhico.com 
www.singhico.com 

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated financial 
results ('the Statement') of Godawari Power & Ispat Limited ('the Parent) and its 
subsidiaries (the Parent and its subsidiaries together referred to as 'the Group'), and its 
share of the net profit/(loss) after tax and total comprehensive income/loss of its 
associates and joint ventures for the quarter ended 30th September, 2025 and the 
consolidated year to date results for the period 1 April 2025 to 30 September, 2025, 
being submitted by the Parent pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the 
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as 
amended), including relevant circulars issued by the SEBI from time to time. 

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent's Management and approved 
by the Parent's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the 
recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 
"Interim Financial Reporting" ('Ind AS 34'), prescribed under Section 133 of the 
Companies Act, 2013 (the Act'), SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5th 
July, 2016, (herein after referred to as 'the SEBI Circular'), and other accounting 
principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on 
the Statement based on our review. 

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review 
Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the 
Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of 
India. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily 
of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and 
other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted 
in accordance with Standards on Auditing specified under section 143(10) of the Act, 
and consequently, does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware 
of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not 
express an audit opinion. 

We also performed procedures in accordance with the SEBI Circular 
CIR/CFD/CMDl/44/2021 dated 29th March, 2020 issued by the SEBI under 
Regulation 33 (8) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (as amended), to the extent applicable. 

4. The Statement includes the results of the following entities: 

List of the subsidiaries: 
Godawari Energy Limited, Hira Ferro Alloys Limited, Alok Ferro Alloys Limited, 
Godawari New Energy Limited and Godawari Education and Research Foundation 

List of Associates and Joint Ventures: 
Ardent Steel Private Limited, Jammu Pigments Limited, Chhattisgarh Ispat Bhumi 
Limited, Raipur Infrastructure Company Limited and Chhattisgarh Captive Coal 

Mining Private Limited "EJ'°'' & (:\<?., 
1 

Q\ F 
3 $ 

»at 
Offices: Kolkata, Mumbai, Delhi, Chennai, Bangalore, Ahmedabad & Raipur 



Singfii e Co. 
Chartered Accountants . contd. 

5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 
above and upon consideration of the review reports of other auditors referred to in 
paragraph 6 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that 
the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and 
measurement principles laid down in Ind AS 34, prescribed under section 133 of the 
Act, the SEBI Circular and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, 
has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in accordance with the 
requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), including the manner in which it is to 
be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement. 

6. We did not review the interim financial results of one subsidiaries included in the 
Statement, whose financial information reflects total assets of Rs.433.19 Crores as at 
30" September, 2025 and total revenues of Rs.33.71 Crores and Rs.64.43 Crores, 
total net profit/ (loss) after tax of Rs .1.92 Crore and Rs.3.48 Crores, total 
comprehensive income/(loss) of Rs.1.90 Crores and Rs.3.45 Crores for the quarter 
and six months ended 30th September, 2025, respectively and cash flows (net) of 
Rs.8.49 Crores for the six months period ended 30th September, 2025, as considered 
in the Statement. These interim financial results have been reviewed by other auditor 
whose report has been furnished to us by the Management, and our conclusion in so 
far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of these 
subsidiaries, is based solely on the report of such other auditor and the procedures 
performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above. Our conclusion on the Statement is 
not modified in respect of this matter. 

7. The Statement also includes the Group's share of net profit/ (loss) after tax of Rs.2.56 
Crores and Rs.4.75, total comprehensive income / (loss) of Rs.2.55 Crores and 
Rs.4.74 Crores for the quarter and six months ended 30th September, 2025, 
respectively, as considered in the Statement, in respect of two associates and two joint 
venture companies, based on their interim financial results, which have not been 
reviewed by their auditors, and have been furnished to us by the Parent's 
management. Our conclusion on the Statement, and our report in terms of 
Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015 (as amended), read with SEBI Circular, in so far as it relates to the 
aforesaid associates and joint venture, are based solely on such unreviewed interim 
financial results. According to the information and explanations given to us by the 
Management, these interim financial results are not material to the Group. Our 
conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of this matter 

For Singfii e Co. 
(ICAI Firm Regn.302049E) 

Chartered Accountants 

£et4 .. .  

Sanjay Kumar Dewangan 
Partner 
Membership number: 409524 

UDIN: 25409524BMJDPG8771 

Place: Raipur 
Date: 14.11.2025 
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Annexure -8

Allotment of Equity Warrants on Preferential Basis

Sl.No. Particulars Details

I Type   of  securities   proposed   to   be Warrants  Fully  Convertible  into  Equity  Shares

issued         (viz.          equity          shares, ("Warrants")
convertibles, etc.)

2 Type    of   issuance    (further    public Preferential  Issue  under Chapter  V  of the  SEBI

offering,     rights     issue,     depository (Issue  of  Capital  and  Disclosure  Requirement)
receipts       (ADR/GDR),       qualified Regulations, 2018 and other applicable law.

institutions    placement,    preferential

allotment etc.)

3 Total  number  of securities  proposed 2,04,08,220   (Two   Crores   Four   Lakhs   Eight
to  be  issued  or  the  total  amount  for Thousand Two Hundred Twenty only) Warrants
which   the   securities   will   be   issued of  Rs.245   each,   which  will  be  converted   into

(approximately) equal   number   of  equity   share   of  Re.I/-   each

fully paid at a premium of Rs. 244/- per share as

per   the   terms   and   conditions   of  Preferential
Issue.

4 In  case  of  preferential   issue  the  listed  entity  shall  disclose  the  following  additional

details to the stock exchange(s):

a) Names of the investors 1. Mrs. Sarita Devi Agrawal

2. Mr. Dinesh Agrawal

3. Mr. Kumar Agrawal

4. Hanuman Prasad Agrawal (HUF)

5. Mrs. Meena Gupta

6. Shree Nakoda Pipe lmpex Private Limited

7. Meridien Realtech Private Limited

rfy..      ;"'RE  ~                                  Godowari  power &  ISpal  Limited
-xulul `                             An  |So g00| :201 5,  |SO  |4001 :2015,  ls0 45001 ;2018, 5000l :2018 & 27001 :2022  corlified company

CIN  L27106CTI P99PLCO13756

Regislered Oflice and works:  Plot No. 428/2,  Phase  1,  lndustricil Area, Siltara, Raipur -493111, Chhattisgcirh,  India
P:  +917714082333,  F:  +91  7714082234

Corporate Address:  Hire Arcade, Near Old  Bus Stand,  Pandri,  Raipur - 492004, Chhottisgarh,  India
P:  +91  771  4082000,  F:  +91  771  4057601

www.godclworipowerispat.com,www.hiragroup.com
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b) Post allotment of securities -outcome of the subscription

The  Details of the  shareholding of the  Proposed Allottees  in the  Company, prior to and
after the Preferential Issue are given below:

Name of the Category Pre- Percentage Post-Allotment Percentage
Proposed A]lottees Preferential (O/o) to the shareholding of (%) '0 the

Issue total Equity Warrants total Equity
shareholdin Share pursuant to the Sltare

g Of the Capital (Pre- Preferential Capital
Proposed Preferential Issue (Post-
Allottees Issue) (Assuming FullConversion) Pi.eferentialIssue)

Mrs.  Sarita DeviAgrawal PromoterGroup 70,31,130 1.05 1,11,94,430 1.62

Mr. Dinesh Agrawal Promoter 2,42,78,425 3.63 2,55,02,925 3.70

Mr.  Kumar Agrawal PromoterGroup 2,21,91,05 5 3.31 2,43,95,255 3.54

Hanuman PrasadAgrawal(HUF) PromoterGroup 9,48,105 0.14 31,52,305 0.46

Mrs. Meena Gupta Identifiednon-promoter 0 0 4,08,150 0.06

Shree Nakoda PipeImpexPrivateLimited Identifiednon-promoter 0 0 20,40,770 0.30

Meridien  RealtechPrivateLimited Identifiednon.promoter 0 0 81,63 ,100 I.18

Total 5,44,48,715 8.13 7,48,56,935 10.86

Assuming conversion of all the warrants, the Shareholding Pattern of the Company shall be as
under:
Category of Shareholder Pre Preferential Percentage (%) Post-Allotment Percentage

Issueshareholding shareholding (%)

Promoter and PromoterGroup
42,52,55,795 63.51 43,50,51,995 63.05

Public 24,43,60,933 36.49 25,49,72,953 36.95

Total 66,96,16,728 100.00 69,00,24,948 100.00

c) Issue price Rs.245/-(Rupees   Two    Hundred    Forty    Five.

only) per Warrant.

d) Number of investors 7 (Seven)

Godawari  Power & [spal Limited
vi~"                           An  lso pool :2015,  ls014001 :2015,  ls0 45001 :2018,  50001 :2018 & 27001 :2022  certified company

CIN  L27106CT1 ??.PLC013756

negislered  Office and `^/orks:  Plot No.  428/2,  Phase  1,  lndustricil Areci,  Siltc]rci,  Raipur -493111,  Chhatti

P:  +91  771  4082333, F:  +91  771  4082234

Corporate Address:  Hira Arcade,  Near Old  Bus Stand, Pondri,  Roipur - 492004,  Chholtisgarh, India
P:  +917714082000,  F:  +917714057601

www.godaworipowerispclt.com, www.hircigroup.com
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e) In  case  of  convertibles  -  intimation Each  Warrant  will  be  convertible  into   I   (one)

on   conversion   of   securities   or   on fully  paid-up  equity  share  of the  Company  of

lapse of the tenure of the instrument. face   value   of  Re.   1   (Rupee   One)   each.   The

allottees     of    the     Warrants     may     exercise
conversion   option    in   one   or   more   tranches

during    a    period    of    18    (eighteen)    months

commencing  from  the  date  of allotment  of the
Warrants,  by  making  balance  payment  of 75%
of face value of equity warrant.

In the event the Warrant holder does not convert
the  Warrants  within  the  stipulated  period  of  18

(eighteen)  months  from the  date  of allotment of
the  Warrants  (i.e.14.11.2025),  the  unconverted

Warrants shall lapse, and the amount paid by the
Warrant  holder  on   such   Warrants   shall   stand
forfeited.

I, Any   cancellation   or  termination   of Not Applicable

proposal   for   issuance   of   securities
including reasons thereof.

Godowari  power &  Ispat  Limiled                                             `_vr ¥p\ y
An  lso 9001 :2015,  lso  14001 :2015,  lso 45001 :2018,  50001 :2018 & 27001 :2022  certified company

CI N  L2 7106CT l ?99PLC013756

hegistered  Office and Works:  Plot No.  428/2,  Phase  1,  lndustric.I Area,  Siltarq,  Rciipur -493111,  Chhattisgcirh,  India

P:  +91   771  4082333,  F:  +91   771  4082234

Corporate Address: Hire Arcade,  Necir Old Bus Stand,  Pcindri,  Raipur -492004, Chhattisgarh,  India
P:  +917714082000,  F:  +917714057601

www.godawciripowerispat.com,www.hirogroup.com
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Annexure- C

Investment in Godawari New Energy Pvt Ltd. (A Wholly Owned Subsidiary Company)

Sl.No. Particulars Investment in  Godawari New Energy Pvt Ltd

I Name of the target entity, details in brief Godawari      New      Enei-gy      Private       Limited

such as size, turnover etc. (GNEPL)  has  been  newly  incorporated  on  June
26, 2025 and has not yet started its business.

2 Whether the acquisition would fall within The   investment   in  GNEPL   is  a  related  party

related  party  transaction(s)  and  whether transaction,   since   GNEPL   is   a  wholly  owned

the    promoter/   promoter   group/   group subsidiary and  accordingly a related party to the

companies  have  any  interest  in  the entity Company.  The  investment  will  be  done  in  the

being acquired?  If yes,  nature  of interest preference   shares  through   right  basis  on  Arm
and  details thereof and whether the  same length    price.    Except    as    stated    above,    the

is done at "arms- length" promoter/   promoter   group/   group   companies
have no interest in GNEPL.

3 Industry  to  which  the  entity  being Energy   Sector   -   Specially   in   Battery   Energy

acquired belongs Storage System (BESS).

4 Objects     and     effects     of     acquisition The  funds  be  invested  by  GPIL  will  be  utilized

(including  but  not  limited  to,.  disclosure by   GNEPL   to   meet   equity   for   the   proposed

of reasons for acquisition  of target entity, capex    and    working    capital    requirements    of

if its  business  is  outside  the  main  Line  of GNEPL  for  setting  up  Battery  Energy  Storage
business of the listed entity) System Plant.

5 Brief   details   of   any   governmental    or Not Applicable

regulatory    approvals    required    for   the
acquisition

6 Indicative time period for completion of The    investment   of   Rs.    300   crores    will    be

the acquisition. concluded by 3 lst March, 2027.

7 Nature   of  consideration-   whether   cash Rs.   300 Crores
consideration or share swap and details of
the same

8 Cost of acquisition or the price at which The   Company   will   subscribe   to   12,49,50,000

the shares are acquired (Twelve  Crore  Fourty  Nine  Lakhs)  0.1%  Non-
cumulative,              Opti onal ly             Convertib le,
Redeemable     Preference     Shares     (Preference
Shares)  of  Rs.10   each   of  Rs.10   (Rupees  Ten
Only)   each   at   par   aggregating   to   Rs.124.95
Crores  (Rupees  One  hundred  and Twenty  Four
Crores  and  Ninety  Five  Lakhs  only)  on  Right
Basis and the balance amount either in Equity or
Preference  Shares  from  time  to  time  in  one  or

Godowari Power & lspat Limited
An  lso  9001 :2015,  ls0  14001 :2015,  lso 45001 :2018, 50001 :2018 & 27001 :2022  certified  company

ciN  L27i o6ori 999pLcoi 3756
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more   tranches   including   the   amount   already
invested in the Equity Shares ofGNEPL.

9 Percentage of shareholding/ control 1000/o

acquired and/ or number of shares
acquired

10 Brief    background     about     the     entity GNEPL  has  been  newly  incorporated  on  June

acquired    in   terms   of   products/line   of 25, 2025 and has not yet started its business. The

business  acquired,  date  of incorporation, Company    is    having    its    registered    office    at

history of last 3 years turnover, country in Raipur,  Chhattisgarh  and  Operation  will  be  set

which  the  acquired  entity  has   presence up in the State of Maharashtra.
and  any  other  significant  infoi.nation  (in As on 30.09.2025

brief) Net worth :    25.50 Crores

Turnover :   NIL

.A.yx                           y      y,-KtKxHesBy4Syxryj{7,te/csO*^`.y                                 ,            ,       y
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Annexure- D

Setting up of 250 MW Solar Power Plant

Sl. No. Particulars Setting up of 250 MW Solar Power Plant

I
Existing Capacity 238MW  of  Solar  Power  capacity  (including   125

MW  under  implementation)  on  standalone  basis.

52    MW    Solar    Power   capacity    in    subsidiary
Company.

2 Existing Capacity Utilisation Solar Projects are operating at full capacity.

3 Proposed Capacity Addition Addition of250 MWp Solar Power Plant

4 Period within which theproposedcapacityistobeadded March, 2027 (Tentatively)

5 Investment Required Rs.750 Crores.

6 Mode of financing The  project  cost  will  be  partially  funded  through
Internal Accruals and Bank Finance.

Rs.250   Crores   by   GPIL   from   internal   accruals

including  Rs.50  Crores  already  invested  and  the

balance of Rs.500 Crores from Bank Finance.

7 Rationale to  meet the  power requirement of upcoming  Cold
Rolling  Mill  project   and  in existing  steel  plant at

Siltara  to  replace  high  cost  thermal/grid   power.

This   power   plant   shall   commence   commercial
operations   by   March   2027   by   that   time   CRM

project  is  also  expected to  be  operational  and  the
power will  be  used  partially  in  CRM  Project  and
the  balance  in  Siltara  unit  by  replacing  high  cost

Thermal/Grid power.

I.44.`Tppr,xpaar4,€qr'er~  in+~    ~    I  £3-~fx¥~~~J~~       Oodowari  Power  &  |Spat  Limited
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